

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**SECOND APPEAL NO. 62 OF 2020
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 45 OF 2020
IN
SECOND APPEAL NO.62 OF 2020**

Smt.Jaywantabai Pundlik Thorat & Ors. .. Appellants

v/s.

Mr. Ashok Khanderao Waghchaure and Ors. .. Respondents

Ms.Rukmin Khairnar i/b. Pratik B. Rahade for Appellants.
Mr.Raghvendra B. Kulkarni i/b. Prashant D. Patil for Respondents.

CORAM : AMIT B. BORKAR, J.

DATED : 15th JANUARY, 2020

P. C.

- . To be heard alongwith Second Appeal (St.) No. 21136 of 2018.
2. Stand over to 29th January, 2020.

(AMIT B. BORKAR, J.)