

Pallavi

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**SECOND APPEAL NO.131 OF 2020  
WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.119 OF 2020**

Popat Savliram Thorat (since deceased through Legal Heirs)  
1-A Renukabai Popat Thorat & Ors. ... Applicants  
Versus  
Ashok Khanderao Waghchaure & Ors. ... Respondents

**WITH  
SECOND APPEAL NO.62 OF 2020  
WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.45 OF 2020  
IN  
SECOND APPEAL NO.62 OF 2020**

Smt. Jaywantabai Pundlik Thorat & Ors. ...Appellants/Applicants  
Versus  
Shri. Ashok Khanderao Waghchaure & Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Pandit Kasar for the Appellants/Applicants in SA/131/2020.  
Mr. Pratik Rahade for the Appellants/ Applicants in SA/62/2020.

**CORAM : MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.  
DATED : 30<sup>th</sup> JANUARY 2023**

**PC. :**

1. Mr. Pandit Kasar, learned Advocate for the Appellants states that Respondent No.1 has passed away and seeks time to take steps.
2. Stand over to 13<sup>th</sup> February 2023.

**[MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.]**