

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**SECOND APPEAL NO. 62 OF 2020**  
**WITH**  
**CIVIL APPLICATION NO.45 OF 2020**  
**WITH**  
**SECOND APPEAL NO.131 OF 2020**  
**WITH**  
**CIVIL APPLICATION NO.119 OF 2020**

VISHAL  
SUBHASH  
PAREKAR

Digitally signed by  
VISHAL SUBHASH  
PAREKAR  
Date: 2025.11.25  
17:35:59 +0530

Jaywantabi Pundlik Thorat and Ors. ...Appellants

**Versus**

Ashok Khanderao Waghchaure and Ors. ...Respondents

---

*Mr. Devidas Bhoir i/b. Mr. Pandit Kasar, for the Appellants in SA No. 131 of 2020.*

*Mr. Nikhil Pujari i/b. Mr. P.N. Joshi, for the Appellants in SA No.62 of 2020.*

---

**CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.**

**DATE : NOVEMBER 25, 2025**

**P. C. :**

1. Learned counsel for the Appellants seeks time to take steps against the abatement of Respondent No. 1.
2. Stand over to 9<sup>th</sup> December, 2025 under the caption "for admission".

**[SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.]**