

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

SECOND APPEAL NO. 62 OF 2020
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.45 OF 2020
WITH
SECOND APPEAL NO.131 OF 2020
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.119 OF 2020

Jaywantabi Pundlik Thorat and Ors. ...Appellants

Versus

Ashok Khanderao Waghchaure and Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Pandit Kasar, for the Appellants in SA No. 131 of 2020.
None for the Respondent in SA No. 62 of 2020.
Mr. Prashant Patil, for Respondent No. 1.

CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : DECEMBER 8, 2025

P. C. :

SA No. 62 of 2020 :-

1. There are no steps taken by the Appellants as regards the abatement of the Appeal against Respondent No. 1.
2. None appears on behalf of the Appellants in SA No. 62 of 2020.
3. Hence, Second Appeal stands abated qua Respondent No. 1.

SA No. 131 of 2020 :-

4. The compilation of the documents is tendered and the same is taken on record.
5. At the request of the learned counsel for the parties, stand over to 22nd December, 2025.

[SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.]