

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 62 OF 2020

Smt.jaywantabi Pundlik Thorat And OthersAPPELLANT

V/S

Shri.ashok Khanderao Waghchaure And Other...RESPONDENT

Mr. Anish Kilde i/b Mr. Pratik Rahade, Adv. for Appellant in
SA/62/2020

Mr. Devidas G Bhoir i/b Mr. Pandit Kasar, Adv. for Appellant
in SA/131/2020

Mr. Prashant D Patil for Legal Leirs for Respondent No-1 in
Both SA's

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE SHARMILA U.
DESHMUKH J**

DATE : 26th March, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 28/04/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)